(3) new simulcast sub-sites coupled with the conversion of the existing Dunnellon Water Tower 
site from a standalone Astro site repeater (ASR) to a simulcast radio frequency (RF) subsite will 
provide the county with 95% portable outside radio coverage countywide. 

Marion County is purchasing three hundred seventy-eight (378) APX NEXT XE devices for Marion 
County Fire Rescue. APX NEXT XE devices are a next-generation P25 platform, purpose-built for 
first responders to access and act on information while maintaining their focus in critical situations. 
With natural and accessible touch interface, best-in-class audio optimized for high-noise